/ARFF

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
SureFire -57 Brigham St Westborough, MA
Judge: Scott Lovelis, American Canyon, CA
TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE!
WITH YOUR HELP WE CAN EASILY SHAVE 1 HOUR OFF THIS ESTIMATE.

Saturday, May 7, 2016 Sunday, May 8, 2016
Starters Jumpers - 9 Entries Performance 111 Gamblers - 11 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 14 Entries 8:00-8:30 Veterans Gamblers - 4 Entries

Advanced Jumpers - 6 Entries Masters Gamblers - 19 Entries ~ 8:00-8:45

Performance 11 Jumpers - 3 Entries 8:40-8:50 Performance 111 Standard - 10 Entries
Starters Snooker - 7 Entries Veterans Standard - 2 Entries

Performance | Snooker - 13 Entries 9:15-9:35 Masters Standard - 19 Entries 9:10-10:10
Advanced Snooker - 8 Entries

Performance 11 Snooker - 4 Entries 10:00-10:15 Perf. MC Biathlon Standard - 5 Entries

Steeplechase - 26 Entries MC Biathlon Standard - 10 Entries  10:35-11:00

Perf. Speed Jumplng - 17 Entries 10:45-11:30 Perf Grand Prix Qualifier - 10 Entries
Steeplechase Finals Grand Prix Qualifier - 23 Entries 11:25-12:15
Perf. Speed Jumping Finals 11:50-12:10

Starters Standard - 12 Entries Performance 111 Snooker - 9 Entries

Performance | Standard - 18 Entries 12:35-1:30 Veterans Snooker - 3 Entries

Advanced Standard - 5 Entries Masters Snooker - 20 Entries 12:45-1:20

Performance |l Standard - 5 Entries 1:55-2:15

Masters Standard - 16 Entries PM Challenge Biathlon Jumpers - 5 Entries

) MC Biathlon Jumpers - 10 Entries 1:40-2:00
Performance 111 Standard - 9 Entries
Veterans Standard 2:45-3:25 P 1l1/Veterans Jumpers - 12 Entries
Starters Pairs - 4 Entries Masters Jumpers - 14 Entries 2:25-2:50
Performance | Pairs - 7 Entries 3:50-4:00
Advanced Pairs - 2 Entries
Performance Il Pairs - 5 Entries 4:20-4:25
Masters Pairs - 12 Entries
Performance 111 Pairs - 4 Entries 4:50-5:05

Starters Gamblers - 5 Entries

Performance | Gamblers - 12 Entries 5:25-5:50
Advanced Gamblers - 3 Entries

Performance Il Gamblers - 4 Entries 6:10- 6:20
Masters Gamblers - 13 Entries

Performance |11 Gamblers - 9 Entries

Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry 6:40-7:10

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 93 dogs entered in this event
with 253 entries on Saturday and 186 entries on Sunday for a total of 439 entries.
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Running Order List
Saturday, May 7, 2016

Starters Jumpers

26": 1 competitor
26003 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22": 5 competitors

22021 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

22012 Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto
22009 Marlee, BC, Lisa Roy

22008 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22002 Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi

18": 2 competitors
18004 Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley
18001 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

16": 1 competitor
16004 Brie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina Libby

Performance | Jumpers

20": 3 competitors

P20006 Rhys, BC, Mo Clark

P20004 Phelps, PWD, Roberta Ragge

P20003 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson

16": 7 competitors

P16016 Romeo, ACD, Kim Lewis

P16013 Dee, All-American, Jen Rice

P16010 Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
P16008 Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine

P16007 Grover, ACD, Tish Webb

P16003 Luna, All-American, Barbara Head
P16001 Chili, ACD, Kim Lewis

12": 2 competitors
P12005 Ripken, Mini American Shepherd, Liz Hedstrom
P12001 Lydia, Cocker Spaniel, Lee Montgomery

8': 2 competitors
P08010 Gale, Corgi, Susan Rau
P08003 Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop

Advanced Jumpers

22": 2 competitors
22018 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
22014 Tavio, BC, Diane Brown

18": 2 competitors
18003 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
18002 Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer

16": 1 competitor
16002 Shorty, Sheltie, Anne Timson

14": 1 competitor
14002 Blew, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

Performance 11 Jumpers

20": 3 competitors

P20008 Moon, Aussie, Sabrina Lanz

P20007 Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller
P20005 Buck, All-American, Joyce Jaskula

Starters Snooker

26": 1
26003

22" 4
22017
22012
22009
22008

18": 1
18004
16": 1
16004

competitor
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitors

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto
Marlee, BC, Lisa Roy

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

competitor
Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley

competitor
Brie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina Libby

Performance | Snooker

20": 2
P20008
P20003

16": 6
P16016
P16013
P16010
P16008
P16003
P16001

12": 1
P12005

8": 4
P08011
P08010
P08009
P08003

competitors
Moon, Aussie, Sabrina Lanz
Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson

competitors

Romeo, ACD, Kim Lewis

Dee, All-American, Jen Rice

Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine

Luna, All-American, Barbara Head
Chili, ACD, Kim Lewis

competitor

Ripken, Mini American Shepherd, Liz Hedstrom

competitors

Sophie, Westie, Mimi Englander
Gale, Corgi, Susan Rau

Jesse, Westie, Andra Hollis
Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop

Advanced Snooker

22": 3
22021
22018
22014

18": 2
18003
18002
16": 1
16002
14": 1
14002
12": 1
12005

competitors

Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Tavio, BC, Diane Brown

competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer

competitor
Shorty, Sheltie, Anne Timson

competitor
Blew, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

competitor
Kira, Jack Russell Terrier, Janet Dexter

Performance Il Snooker

20": 3
P20007
P20006
P20005

16": 1
P16012

competitors

Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller
Rhys, BC, Mo Clark

Buck, All-American, Joyce Jaskula

competitor
River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

Steeplechase



22'": 14 competitors

22023
22021
22019
22018
22017
22016
22014
22013
22008
22006
22005
22004
22003
22001

26": 3
26003
26002
26001

16": 2
16003
16002

18": 3
18001
18003
18002

12": 3
12003
12002
12001

14": 1
14002

Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
Keebler, Aussie, Anne Derby
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley
Tavio, BC, Diane Brown

Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Zig, Aussie, Dana Chenier
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitors

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

competitors
Cooper (L), Aussie, Sue Lohrer
Shorty, Sheltie, Anne Timson

competitors

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer

competitors

Rosemary, Coton de Tulear, Kathryn Sawyer
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

competitor
Blew, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

Perf. Speed Jumping

20": 4
P20009
P20002
P20007
P20001

16": 6
P16014
P16012
P16011
P16009
P16006
P16002

12": 1
P12002

8": 6
P08013
P08005
P0O8006
P0O8008
P08007
P08002

competitors

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller
Pearl (N), ACD, Paula Northrop

competitors

June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby

Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain
Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

competitor
Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen

competitors

Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Joey, Corgi, Susan Rau

Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene Hunt
Molly, All-American, Regina Libby
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Steeplechase Finals

Perf. Speed Jumping Finals

Starters Standard

26": 1
26003

22" 7
22021
22017
22014
22012
22009
22008
22002

18": 3
18004
18002
18001

12": 1
12003

competitor
Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitors

Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Tavio, BC, Diane Brown

Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto
Marlee, BC, Lisa Roy

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi

competitors

Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley

Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

competitor
Rosemary, Coton de Tulear, Kathryn Sawyer

Performance | Standard

20": 5
P20008
P20007
P20005
P20004
P20003

16": 8
P16016
P16013
P16010
P16008
P16007
P16003
P16002
P16001

12": 1
P12001

8": 4
P08011
P08010
P0O8009
P08003

competitors

Moon, Aussie, Sabrina Lanz

Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller
Buck, All-American, Joyce Jaskula
Phelps, PWD, Roberta Ragge

Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson

competitors

Romeo, ACD, Kim Lewis

Dee, All-American, Jen Rice

Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine

Grover, ACD, Tish Webb

Luna, All-American, Barbara Head
Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt

Chili, ACD, Kim Lewis

competitor
Lydia, Cocker Spaniel, Lee Montgomery

competitors

Sophie, Westie, Mimi Englander
Gale, Corgi, Susan Rau

Jesse, Westie, Andra Hollis
Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop

Advanced Standard

22" 1
22018
18": 1
18003
16": 1
16002
14" 1
14002
127: 1
12005

competitor
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Shorty, Sheltie, Anne Timson

competitor
Blew, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

competitor
Kira, Jack Russell Terrier, Janet Dexter

Performance 1l Standard



20": 3 competitors

P20006 Rhys, BC, Mo Clark

P20002 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
P20001 Pearl (N), ACD, Paula Northrop

16": 1 competitor
P16012 River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

8": 1 competitor
P08012 Lola, Shih Tzu, Megan Denicola

Masters Standard

26": 1 competitor
26002 Play, BC, Valori Duff

22": 12 competitors

22013 Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier
22024 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22001 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

22023 Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
22020 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22019 Keebler, Aussie, Anne Derby
22016 Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley
22011 Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
22005 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
22004 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22003 Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
22006 Zig, Aussie, Dana Chenier

12": 3 competitors

12004 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

12002 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

12001 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Performance 111 Standard

16": 3 competitors

P16011 Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby

P16009 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain
P16015 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

12": 2 competitors
P12004 Scooter, Beagle, Diane King
P12002 Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen

8'": 4 competitors
P08013 Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
P0O8005 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

P0O8008 Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene Hunt
P0O8007 Molly, All-American, Regina Libby

Starters Pairs

18002 Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
26003 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

18004 Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley
22009 Marlee, BC, Lisa Roy

Performance | Pairs

P20003 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson
P08010 Gale, Corgi, Susan Rau

P16008 Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine
DRAW

P16013 Dee, All-American, Jen Rice
P16003 Luna, All-American, Barbara Head

P0O8011 Sophie, Westie, Mimi Englander

P0O8009 Jesse, Westie, Andra Hollis

Advanced Pairs

22017 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
22018 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Performance Il Pairs

P20006 Rhys, BC, Mo Clark
DRAW

P20005 Buck, All-American, Joyce Jaskula
P16012 River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

P20007 Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller
P08012 Lola, Shih Tzu, Megan Denicola

Masters Pairs

22004 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
26001 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

22013 Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier
26002 Play, BC, Valori Duff

22016 Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley
22019 Keebler, Aussie, Anne Derby

22001 sSwift, BC, Linda Medcraft
22020 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

12004 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
22023 Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly

12001 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
12002 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Performance 11 Pairs

P16014 June, Aussie, Mary Steedly
P16011 Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby

P16009 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain
P12002 Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen

Starters Gamblers

22": 4 competitors

22021 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

22012 Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea Petitto
22009 Marlee, BC, Lisa Roy

22008 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

18": 1 competitor
18004 Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley

Performance | Gamblers

20": 3 competitors

P20008 Moon, Aussie, Sabrina Lanz

P20006 Rhys, BC, Mo Clark

P20003 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson

16': 7 competitors
P16016 Romeo, ACD, Kim Lewis



P16013 Dee, All-American, Jen Rice
P16010 Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

P16008 Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine Performance 111 Gamblers
P16003 Luna, All-American, Barbara Head
P16002 Gingee, BC, Carolyn Rancourt 20": 1 com -
= - _ : petitor
P16001 Chili, ACD, Kim Lewis P20007 Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller
12*": 1 competitor . -
- _ 16": 2 tit
P12001 Lydia, Cocker Spaniel, Lee Montgomery P16014 ggﬂge ;uggie Mary Steedly

8": 1 competitor P16015 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

P0O8003 Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop 12": 1 competitor
P12002 Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
Advanced Gamblers 8": 5 competitors
P08013 Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
26": 1 competitor P0O8005 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
26003 Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko P0O8008 Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene Hunt
P08004 Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
22": 1 competitor P08002 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

22002 Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi

18": 1 competitor . Veterans Gamblers
18003 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

12": 1 competitor

V12001 Spirit (D), Aussie, Anne Derby
Performance Il Gamblers

20": 2 competitors
P20005 Buck, All-American, Joyce Jaskula
P20002 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt

16": 1 competitor
P16012 River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

12*": 1 competitor
P12004 Scooter, Beagle, Diane King

Masters Gamblers

26'": 2 competitors
26001 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
26002 Play, BC, Valori Duff

22'": 9 competitors

22006 Zig, Aussie, Dana Chenier

22024 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22023 Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
22020 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22019 Keebler, Aussie, Anne Derby
22016 Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley
22004 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22001 swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

22013 Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier

12": 2 competitors
12004 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
12002 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire



Running Order List
Sunday, May 8, 2016

Performance 111 Gamblers

8": 4
P0O8013
P0O8005
P08004
P08002

12": 1
P12002

16": 5
P16015
P16014
P16006
P16005
P16004

20": 1
P20010

competitors

Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

competitor
Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen

competitors

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

competitor
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Veterans Gamblers

12": 3
V12004
V12003
V12001

8": 1
V08001

competitors

Duncan (P), Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Jake (Si), Aussie, Eileen Sickler
Spirit (D), Aussie, Anne Derby

competitor
Hannah, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Masters Gamblers

12": 3
12005
12004
12002

14": 1
14003
16": 2
16005
16001

competitors

Kira, Jack Russell Terrier, Janet Dexter
Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitor
Brio, Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen

competitors
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

22": 12 competitors

22024
22023
22022
22019
22016
22015
22013
22010
22007
22006
22004
22001

26" 1
26002

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Keebler, Aussie, Anne Derby
Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Zig, Aussie, Dana Chenier
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitor
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Performance 111 Standard

12": 1
P12002

8": 3
P08013
PO8005
P08001

20": 1
P20010

16": 5
P16015
P16011
P16009
P16005
P16004

competitor
Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen

competitors

Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Pippa, All-American, Christine Hargrove

competitor
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby

Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain
Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

Veterans Standard

12": 1
V12004
8": 1
V08001

competitor
Duncan (P), Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitor
Hannah, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Masters Standard

16": 2
16005
16001

12": 2
12002
12001
26": 1
26002

competitors
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

competitor
Play, BC, Valori Duff

22": 14 competitors

22024
22023
22022
22019
22016
22015
22013
22011
22010
22007
22006
22004
22003
22001

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Keebler, Aussie, Anne Derby

Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier

Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman

Zig, Aussie, Dana Chenier

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

12': 2
P12006
P12003

8": 1
P08001
16': 2
P16011
P16005

competitors
Jason, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Pippa, All-American, Christine Hargrove

competitors
Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby
Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry



Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

14": 1
14001

12"z 2
12004
12002

16": 2
16005
16001

22": 3
22010
22004
22002

26"z 2
26002
26001

competitor
Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

competitors
Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi

competitors
Play, BC, Valori Duff
Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

8": 3
P08005
P08002
P08001

12": 1
P12002

20": 1
P20010

16": 5
P16015
P16014
P16011
P16009
P16004

competitors

Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Pippa, All-American, Christine Hargrove

competitor
Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen

competitor
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby

Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

Grand Prix Qualifier

14": 1
14001

12": 2
12002
12001

18": 1
18005

16": 2
16005
16001

26": 3
26003
26002
26001

competitor
Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

competitor
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

competitors
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

22'": 14 competitors

22023
22022
22019
22017
22016
22015
22013
22010
22007
22006
22005

Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Keebler, Aussie, Anne Derby
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Zig, Aussie, Dana Chenier
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

22004
22003
22002

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi

Performance 111 Snooker

8": 4
P08002
P08004
PO8005
P08013

12" 2
P12003
P12006

16": 2
P16004
P16005
20": 1
P20010

competitors

Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors
Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Jason, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

competitor
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Veterans Snooker

12: 2
V12004
V12001

8": 1
V08001

competitors
Duncan (P), Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Spirit (D), Aussie, Anne Derby

competitor
Hannah, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Masters Snooker

12': 2
12002
12004

14": 1
14003
16": 2
16001
16005
18": 1
18005

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitor
Brio, Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen

competitors
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

competitor
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy 0O"Connell

22": 12 competitors

22003
22004
22005
22006
22007
22010
22015
22016
22019
22022
22023
22024

26": 2
26001
26002

Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

Zig, Aussie, Dana Chenier

Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley

Keebler, Aussie, Anne Derby

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitors
Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Play, BC, Valori Duff



Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

16": 2
P16011
P16005

127: 2
P12006
P12003

8": 1
P08001

competitors
Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby
Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

competitors
Jason, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Pippa, All-American, Christine Hargrove

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

26" 2
26002
26001

22": 3
22010
22004
22002

16": 2
16005
16001

14": 1
14001
127" 2

12004
12002

competitors
Play, BC, Valori Duff
Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

competitors

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Jem, BC, Monique Magliozzi

competitors
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitor
Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

competitors
Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

8": 4
V08001
P08013
P08005
P08001

12": 4
V12003
V12002
V12001
P12002

16": 3
P16009
P16005
P16004

20": 1
P20010

competitors

Hannah, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Pippa, All-American, Christine Hargrove

competitors

Jake (Si), Aussie, Eileen Sickler
Bandit, All-American, Sally Willard
Spirit (D), Aussie, Anne Derby

Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen

competitors

Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

competitor
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Masters Jumpers

18": 1
18005

16": 1
16001

14" 1
14003

12: 2
12005
12002

22": 8
22022
22019
22016
22015
22010
22007
22005
22004

26": 1
26002

competitor
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy 0"Connell

competitor
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitor
Brio, Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen

competitors
Kira, Jack Russell Terrier, Janet Dexter
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Keebler, Aussie, Anne Derby

Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitor
Play, BC, Valori Duff



